

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

SCA EFiled: Nov 28 2022
03:18PM EST
Transaction ID 68444879

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ex rel.
WEST VIRGINIA ATTORNEY-GENERAL/
MEDICAID FRAUD CONTROL UNIT; and
NATHAN R. LYLE, in his individual capacity
and in his capacity as an employee of the
West Virginia Attorney-General, Medicaid
Fraud Control Unit,

Petitioners,

v.

No. 22-779

THE HONORABLE KENNETH D. BALLARD,
Judge, Circuit Court of Kanawha County,
And HISEL BAILEY,

Respondents.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF PROHIBITION

FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF KANAWHA COUNTY,
WEST VIRGINIA

(Civil Action No. 22-C-145)

Submitted By:

Scott H. Kaminski, Esq.
(W. Va. Bar No. 6338)
John J. Brewster, Esq.
(W. Va. Bar No. 12910)
RAY, WINTON & KELLEY, PLLC
109 Capitol Street, Suite 700
Charleston, W. Va. 25301
Telephone (304) 342-1141
Fax (304) 342-0691
ScottKaminski@rwk-law.com
JohnBrewster@rwk-law.com
Counsel for Respondent Hisel Bailey

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

I. QUESTIONS PRESENTED 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 1

IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 7

V. STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION 8

VI. ARGUMENT..... 8

 A. Petitioner Fails to Meet the Standard of Review for a Petition
 for Writ of Prohibition..... 8

 B. The Circuit Court did not commit clear legal error by denying
 Petitioners' Motion to Dismiss Respondent's \$1983 claim..... 9

 C. The Circuit Court did not commit clear legal error when it denied
 Petitioner Lyle's Motion to Dismiss Respondent's Whistle-blower
 claim..... 11

VII. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bell Atlantic v. Twombly, 550 U.S. 544, 570 (2007) 8, 9
Cantley v. Lincoln County Commission, 221 W. Va. 468,
655 S.E.2d 490 (2007) 7, 8
Chapman v. Kane Transfer Company, 160 W. Va. 530, 236 S.E.2d
207 (1977) 7
Conley v. Gibson, 355 U.S. 41, 45-46 (1977) 7
Cunningham v. Castelle, 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 108512
(S.D. W. Va. Sept. 22, 2011) 8
Hishon v. King & Spalding, 467 U.S. 69, 73 (1984) 7
John W. Lodge Distributing Co. Inc. v. Texaco Inc., 161 W. Va.
603, 245 S.E.2d 157 (1978) 7, 8
Parkulo v. W.Va. Bd. of Probation and Parole, 199 W. Va. 161, 483
S.E.2d 507 (1986) 12
Scheuer v. Rhodes, 416 U. S. 232, 236 (1974) 8
State ex rel. Hoover v. Berger, 199 W. Va. 12,
483 S.E.2d 12 (1996) 10
W.Va. Reg'l. Jail & Corr. Facility Auth. v. A.B., 234 W. Va.
492, 766 S.E.2d 751 (2014) 12

Statutes

42 U.S.C. §1983 5, 6, 11, 12
W. Va. Code §6C-1-2 13
W. Va. Code §6C-1-3 5, 13
W. Va. Code §6C-1-4 5

Rules

W. Va. R. App. Proc. 19(a) (1) or (4) 10
W. Va. R. App. Proc. 21(c) 10
W. Va. R. Civ. Proc. Rule 12 7, 8
W. Va. R. Civ. Proc. Rule 8(f) 8
W. Va. R. Civ. Proc. Rule 8(a) (1) 7
